Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area.

Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s)

| version and/or place | | | | | | | | | | 2 | | | | MAY | 03 | 2021 | | | |
|--|--|----------|----------|----------|-------------------|-----------|-------------------|---------|----------|--|--|------------|----------------|-------------------|--------------|---------------------|----------|--|--|
| | | | | | | | | | | | olars | | | 1817 | 2:00 | d Office | 019 - 5 | | |
| | | | | File | No. <u>50</u> | 234 | | | erit i | o rens | υĎ | | | Tope | ka Fiel | d Office D RESOL | RCES | | |
| Application is hereb | | | | dtune | Ohio | Engi | neer to | chanc | e the | check | one o | or both |): D I\ | VISION | JE WALL | Toll 6 | 3 10 | | |
| Application is hereb | y made | e for a | pprova | al of th | e Chie | Lugi | 11661 16 | ⊠ Poi | nt of C | iversio | n | | | | | | | | |
| (1991) | | | i o L | Plac | e of Us | e | | △ F0 | nsuO, | th tho | condi | tions d | escribe | ed belo | w. | | | | |
| under the water rig | ht whic | h is th | e subi | ect of | this ap | plicati | on in a | ccorda | nce W | m me | COHO | 01/10 | natura | | | | | | |
| under the water ng | THE WITHOUT | n no Ho | d told | 1 Gro | undwa | er | | ⊠ Su | rface v | vater | | | | | | | | | |
| The source of supp | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | becou | | | |
| Name and addres | f A ni | nlican | + DUF | RWIN | MAL | | M.M.J., E. | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Name and address | s or App | DIICAIII | V CEN | ITER I | KS 674 | 32 | | | | | HJ _E J T | | | | | COLD Ed 2 | 1110 | | |
| 825 HIDDEN VAL | LEY DE | CULA | 1 OLI | 11 | F 1 - 1/27 - 1/27 | E | mail a | dress: | | TG11V/V | 100 | ston in th | | or to Kalkadia A. | | 1700000000 | 2 10 | | |
| Phone Number: (Name and address | (Republic | 1 1 1 | CC | reeno | ndent: | SAMI | 100 | | | , (COS) | Description | THUGO | | | At a f | la sa Lac | 4-1 July | | |
| Name and address | s of Wa | ater U | se Col | respor | ,uoiii. | desire a | de la constantina | | UI BSUS. | 0850 | doud | 11 | 11. | 1811 — A | | la i a | 1-15 | | |
| The second secon | | HU/U C | III dd | | | F | mail a | ddress | u 191 | 12000 | | 1157 | V 16110 | BUDA | | HOU! | 20.6-5 | | |
| Phone Number: | | Land Was | 1 12-110 | here | ene es rol | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Phone Number: The presently au | horized | l place | e of us | e is: | | | | | ion gui | 20.00 | | OF DOG | 110 | -1 (15) | inana | ori esca | elni | | |
| Owner of Land | NAN | NE: N | O CH | ANGE | | | | LJNAY : | BIHT | MAG | 11 42 | | | AFET UP | MOS | 17 17 (| 108 | | |
| A | DDRES | SS: _ | | | 1 | tal che | ots as | necess | ary.) | | | 3 9MU | q jal | 104 | | 1001 | | | |
| (If there is more the | an one la | andow | ner, att | ach sup | piemei | ital Sile | 010 40 | T | | SW | 1/4 | | | SE? | /4 | | TOTAL | | |
| | | NE | | | | NV | 174 | | T | | SW1/4 | SE1/4 | NE1/4 | NW1/4 | SW1/4 | SE1/4 | | | |
| Sec. Twp. Range | NE1/4 | NW1/4 | SW1/4 | SE1/4 | NE1/4 | NW¼ | SW1/4 | SE1/4 | NE74 | 991 | | neche | is not | elod ti | ما مراه | | 6 11 15 | | |
| Sec. Twp. Range | | | | | 1 | 1000 | | | heneral | | the state of the s | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | - | d bai | signio | (9d l | w)(as) | V) (E)9 | enane e | of The | | |
| 1 | | - | | 1 2 | \ | dan | | | | | | | | | 1/0000 | iga wo | CII | | |
| Was a second | | - | | | | | | ***** | | - | | - shar | and to | • | | | | | |
| 4. If this application | | o oba | nae ir | nlace | of use | , it is p | ropos | ed that | the pl | ace of | use D | e Chan | igea to | поівтя | | re point | el ar | | |
| If this application Owner of Land | n is tor | a Glia | nge in | piace | 1,11,4 | | W | | | Haw | 510 et | of Miles | 00 0) 0 | ntion U | OV 578 | tartiV | (n) | | |
| Owner of land | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | ADDR | E33. | | ttach s | upplem | ental s | heets a | s neces | sary.) | | | | 11 | | | | TOTAL | | |
| | than one | ando | Wilei, a | illaciro | TI TI | | nan/ | | | S | W1/4 | | _ | S | E1/4 | 1 J. J. | ACRES | | |
| | THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUM | | VE1/4 | | 1 | 1 | 1 | T | - | NW1/4 | sw | 4 SE1/4 | NE% | NW/ | SWY | SE1/4 | | | |
| (If there is more | | | sw/ | SE1/4 | NE% | NW. | 4 SW | 4 OL74 | r s noi | hasa | mone | as mista | M to a | | | | | | |
| (If there is more | | NWY | - | | 11 | | | - | - | | | | | 5 5 V | | | | | |
| | | NW7 | | J. W. | _ | | 1 | 1 | 1 | | - | 1 | | | | | 1 | | |
| (If there is more | | NW7 | | 1 | | | | _ | | | 1 | 1 | 11 | 1 | 1 | | | | |
| (If there is more | | NW7 | 2 1111 | - N | | | | | | | | | | | TANY | d botale | 2A .31 | | |
| (If there is more | | NW3 | | 11111 | | | | | | | | | | | y <u>K41</u> | d botsia | 21108 | | |
| (If there is more | e NE¼ | | | | | | 00 | | | January Contract of the Contra | Recei | ot Date | · 5/3 | /202 | (Ch | eck#_ | 3498 | | |

| | Presently author | | | NAOR MO | I are | | s la se se constitue | |
|-----|--|-------------------------------|--|-----------------------------|---------------------------------------|---|---|-----------------|
| | One in the | NE | Quarter of the | SE | Qu | arter of the | NW | Quarter |
| 1 | of Section | 21 | Township | 6 | So | uth. Range | 4 EAST | (E/VV), |
| | in CLAY | | County, Kansas, 3410 | feet North | 2742 | _ feet West of | Southeast corne | er of section. |
| | Authorized Rate | Brana | Authorized Quanti | ty | Dept | h of well | (fee | et) |
| | (DWR use only: | Compute | er ID No | GPS | feet | North | feet We | est) |
| | This point will n | ot be chang | ged SThis point will be cha | nged as follows: | ☐ No char | nge, point better | described with GF | S as follows: |
| | Proposed point | of diversi | on: (Complete only if cha | ange is reques | sted or if ex | kisting point is | s better describ | ed by GPS) |
| | One in the | SE | Quarter of the | NE | Qu | arter of the | NW | Quarter |
| | of Section | 21 | Township | 6 | So | uth, Range | 4 EAST | (E/W), |
| | in CLAY | | County, Kansas, 4050 |) feet North | 2782 | feet West of | Southeast corne | er of section. |
| | Proposed Rate | | Proposed Quantity | V | Pror | osed well depth | (feet) | old Commen. |
| | | | Well ☐ Geo Center Lis | | | | | |
| L | Triis point is. | Additional | VVCII COO COIRCI LIC | oti oti ioi viatori. | 19110 11101 11 | | | |
| 6. | Presently autho | rized poir | nt of diversion: | | | | | |
| 0. | | | Quarter of the | | Qı | uarter of the | | Quarter |
| 1 | of Section | -701611161 | , Township | instrin at a second | Sc | outh, Range | | (E/W), |
| 1 | in | | County, Kansas, | feet North | 1 | feet West of | Southeast corn | er of section. |
| - 1 | | | Authorized Quant | | | | | |
| | | | er ID No. | | | | | |
| 1 | (DVVK use only. | Comput | ged This point will be cha | GFO | . D No obou | ege point bottor | docaribed with GE | S as follows: |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | ion: (Complete only if ch | | | | | |
| | One in the | | Quarter of the _ | | QI | uarter of the | | Quarte |
| | of Section | | , Township | | Sc | outh, Range | | (E/W) |
| | in | | _ County, Kansas, Proposed Quantit | feet Nort | ١ | feet West o | f Southeast corn | er of section. |
| | Proposed Rate | | Proposed Quantit | ty | Pro | posed well dept | h (feet) | |
| | This point is: | Additiona | i Well 🔲 Geo Center Li | st other water | rights that v | vill use this poir | nt | |
| 7. | (please be speci 300 FT FROM | fic) <u>THE P</u> AUTHORIZ | esired for the following react the street of | TED > lir WILL | nes | Nor | th 100 20 | 300 |
| | | | BO THE WORLD STAND I SEEM | A SAVII | | 1 | | . 4 |
| 8. | If a well, is the te | st hole log | attached? Yes No |) | 00 A | | | 200 |
| | | | | 21 | E / | , | ' ' ' | 1 = 200 |
| 9. | The change(s) (v | vas)(will be | e) completed by? | | E/ - | _ = | | /= |
| | UPON APPROV | AL | | 10 | 00 1 + | 1+1= | - 1 + 1 + | - 100 |
| | | .ol b | Sprude of use he change | | 1_ | | | 1 |
| 10. | If the point of div | ersion is a | well: | | | alg m ppages | total materitori | E . |
| | (a) What are yo | u going to | do with the old well? | West | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | muluuluului | ambun mahun | IIIIIIH 0 East |
| | | | | | <u> </u> | _ = | Charles and a | - CANCO E |
| | was a substitute of the substi | | | - 100 de inda je | . A | 1+1 | | , A |
| | (b) When will th | is be done | ? | | 00 = 1 + | | | 1 1 100 |
| | | | a see James I was I in the | | F\ - | | | - /= |
| 11 | Groundwater Ma | nagement | District recommendation atta | ached? 70 | 00 E 1 H | 4 . 3 | _ 1 + 1 + | |
| | - Inneresta | | No | 201100. | E , | , , , | ' ' ' | 1 = 200 |
| | | 100 | 110 | | E T | | | |
| 12 | Assisted by KAT | | | | Euliul | *************************************** | <u>Fundamental</u> | |
| | Tiodiciou by <u>Toti</u> | | | | 300 200 | 0 100 (Soi | 0 100 20 uth <i>Scale: 1 hasi</i> | |
| 13 | a. If the proposed p | oint of dive | ersion will be relocated more | than 300 | | | | |
| | feet but within 2, | 640 feet of | the existing point of diversio | n, attach 13b.l | the propos | ed point of dive | rsion will be reloo int of diversion, ir | cated within a |
| | sources, show a | II wells (inc | erial photograph. For groudling domestic) within one- | -half mile o | n the diagra | am shown abov | e in relation to th | e existina poin |
| | of the proposed | point of d | liversion and the names and | d mailing o | liversion. 7 | he proposed p | oint of diversion | must be loca |
| | addresses of the | e owners. | For surface water sources, sof the landowner(s) one-h | snow the v | vithin the ci | rcie shown abo | ve. (PLEASE NO | the present |
| | names and ac | เนเซรรธร (| n the landowner(s) one-r | ian inne (| enter of | ulayram abo | ve represents | ule pi |

foot radius of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on the diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of diversion. The proposed point of diversion must be located within the circle shown above. (PLEASE NOTE: The "X" in center of diagram above represents the presently authorized point of diversion.) authorized point of diversion.)

| 14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from the existing point of diversion, complete the following: |
|--|
| (a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application? Yes No (If no, all owners must sign this application.) |
| (b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely affected if this application is approved as requested? Yes No (If yes, all owners must sign this application.) |
| (c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety? ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this application.) |
| If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet, or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation). |
| I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that I am of lawful age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. I further verify that the statements contained in this application are true, correct and complete. |
| Dated at <u>Clay Center</u> , Kansas, this <u>30th</u> day of <u>April</u> , 20 <u>2</u> (. |
| Durwin F. Mall Shirley M. Mall |
| (Owner) Durwin F. Mall (Please Print) (Please Print) (Owner) Shirley Mall (Please Print) |
| (i lease i mily |
| (Owner) (Spouse) |
| (Please Print) (Please Print) |
| (Owner) (Spouse) |
| (Please Print) (Please Print) |
| State of Kansas SS |
| County of Characteristics of the county of County of Characteristics of the county of |
| of april , 2021 |
| THERESA CHARBONNEAU My Appointment Expires My Appointment Expires |
| My Commission Expires 11-17-2003 Notary Public |
| ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and the appropriate fee must be paid. |
| FEE SCHEDULE |
| Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less |

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, *et seq.* and other applicable provisions of the *Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq.*, and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and limitations of File No. <u>50,234</u>.

| | 10110 011 110 110. 00,204 . | |
|---|---|--|
| 1. | A change application was received on May 3, 2021 diversion authorized under the above-referenced file nur | requesting that the place of use and / or point of mber be changed as described in the application. |
| 2. | On and after the effective date of this summary order, the a the topographic map accompanying the application to ch | uthorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on nange the place of use. Applicable Not Applicable |
| 3. | The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing ripreviously authorized. The point of diversion authorized radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. ☐ Application | ghts and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as by this summary order shall be located within a 300 footable Not Applicable |
| 4. | The point(s) of diversion described herein is administrati Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application | vely corrected to be more accurately described using the Global on. ☐ Applicable ☒ Not Applicable |
| 5. | The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actuall authorized point(s) of diversion. ☐ Applicable ☒ | y be located more than feet from the previously Not Applicable |
| 6. | As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a or other device suitable for making water level measurem K.A.R. 5-6-13. ☐ Applicable ☒ Not Applicable | well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube nents shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with |
| 7. | December 31, 2021 , or before the first use of water, which and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through | roperly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before thever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated in 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. eading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted end of each calendar year. |
| 8. | Installation of the works for diversion of water shall authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 <u>22</u> the appropriate of diversion has been completed, on the form provided Applicable ☐ Not Applicable | be completed on or before December 31, 2021 , or within any licant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e. |
| 9. | The completed well log shall be submitted with the req | uired notice. Applicable Not Applicable |
| 10. | with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve cap | r foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped able of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The d in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. ☒ Applicable ☒ Not Applicable |
| 11. | Additional Conditions are attached. | |
| 12. | water appropriated under the above-referenced file nun limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Suappropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations prom | A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of other are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and ammary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> nulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may mended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the tions authorized by law. |
| 1 | Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order | FOR OFFICE USE ONLY |
| If you you Eng Agrifiled adm revieus File Leg | ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief pineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of iculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be a within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for ninistrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 so pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative ew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, all Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS | By: Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer (Print Name): Atherise A Trefsons Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture Date of Issuance: A 2021 |
| | 02. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may clude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. | State of Kansas)) SS |
| | For Use by Register of Deeds | County of Shawnes |
| | | Acknowledged before me on 12, 2021 |
| | | by hatherine Tigtsort |
| | | Signature Leaucher |

My commission expires:

File No. <u>50234</u>

DEBBIE CROUCHER

Notary Public

FILE NO 50,234



N

Scale: 1:12,000

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this <u>la</u> day of July, 2021, I hereby certify that the attached <u>APPROVAL OF APPLICATION FOR CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION</u>, Appropriation of Water, File No. 50,234, dated July <u>12</u>, 2021 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

DURWIN F MALL 825 HIDDEN VALLEY DR CLAY CENTER, KS 67432

Staff